

## Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War



Office of the Commander-in-Chief 70 Curtis Drive, East Berlin, PA 17316

April 4, 2016

## **GENERAL ORDER – 15 – Resignation of National Secretary**

By the authority vested in me as Commander-in-Chief of the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, the National Constitution and Regulations, and National Policies, it is hereby ordered as follows:

It is with great regret that I have accepted the resignation of our National Secretary, Brother Alan Russ effective April 16<sup>th</sup>, 2016. This resignation is for his own personal and private reasons. I wish to thank Brother Russ for his dedicated service to our Order at the Camp, Department and National levels. To ensure a smooth transition for our next National Secretary, Brother Russ has agreed to help with the transition for our next National Secretary.

In accordance with our National Constitution and Regulations, the National Council of Administration selected Brother Council of Administration member Jonathan C. Davis to complete Brother Russ' term as National Secretary effective April 16,2016. The Office of National Secretary will be filled for a regular term by election at the 2016 National Encampment.

The National Council of Administration also selected Past Commander-in-Chief Donald Darby to complete the vacant Council of Administration seat, also effective April 16, 2016. This seat will also be filled by election at the upcoming National Encampment.

Ordered this 4th day of April, 2016, in the Town of East Berlin, Pennsylvania.

ATTEST /s/ Alan L. Russ, PDC National Secretary

/s/ Eugene G. Mortorff Commander-in-Chief